

## झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

## The Minutes of the 21st Meeting of the Finance Committee (Through Circulation) of the Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi

Due to outburst of Covid-19 pandemic and thereby the safety measures taken by the University, as per directives of the GoI, to control the spread of this pandemic, the University did not run smoothly in the year 2020. Therefore, the Annual Accounts 2019-20 could not be completed in time and since the audit of the Annual Accounts for the Financial Year 2019-20 had to be completed at the earliest and to go for audit of the same, approval of the Finance Committee and Executive Council is required.

Therefore, 21<sup>st</sup> Finance Committee containing Agenda for the consideration and approval of Annual Accounts for the FY 2019-2020 of the Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi was sent through circulation to the following members on their email on 05/02/2021 with request to kindly consider and approve the Annual Accounts for the FY 2019-20 to proceed further on this matter.

Member
Member
Member
Member
,
Member

## Resolution:

They considered/approved and recommended the Annual Accounts for the year 2019-2020 and conveyed vide emails/letter on various dates, which are enclosed herewith, subject to the conditions that the preparation and presentation of annual accounts for the year 2019-2020 are strictly as per the revised formats of accounts for CEIs and instructions/guidelines, which were issued vide MoE's letter No. 29-4/2012-IFD dated 17.04.2015 and also to adhere the timelines so that these Accounts could be laid in the Parliament within the prescribed time limit.

Finance Officer (I/c)
Non-member Secretary

Vice Chancellor (Acting)

Chairman